
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: NATIONAL JOCKEY CELEBRATION DAY BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1300m

05 August 2023 - 17:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.86
(0:08.29)

1:10.57
(0:10.81)

0:59.76
(0:11.65)

0:48.11
(0:12.01)

0:36.10
(0:11.82)

0:24.28
(0:12.06)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 8 64.2 0:08.49 1:18.86 [1] 1:10.37 [4] 0:58.93 [4] 0:47.27 [6] 0:35.50 [5] 0:23.52 [6] 0:35.50

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:08.49) (0:11.44) (0:11.66) (0:11.77) (0:11.98) (0:11.67)

2 8 CALM SEEKER 14 68.4 0:08.29 1:19.01 [2] 1:10.72 [1] 0:59.91 [1] 0:48.26 [1] 0:36.25 [1] 0:24.43 [1] 0:36.25 +1

Chris Taylor 1200m Overall (0:08.29) (0:10.81) (0:11.65) (0:12.01) (0:11.82) (0:12.06)

3 6 EPICURIOUS 10 65.1 0:09.10 1:19.04 [3] 1:09.94 [10] 0:58.64 [9] 0:47.06 [9] 0:35.37 [9] 0:23.42 [9] 0:35.37 +3

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.30) (0:11.58) (0:11.69) (0:11.95) (0:11.56)

4 7 BIGGIE 9 65.2 0:08.32 1:19.08 [4] 1:10.76 [2] 0:59.35 [3] 0:47.78 [2] 0:35.92 [2] 0:24.00 [3] 0:35.92 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.32) (0:11.41) (0:11.57) (0:11.86) (0:11.92) (0:11.91)

5 9 DARING BELLE 12 63.7 0:08.84 1:19.11 [5] 1:10.27 [8] 0:58.61 [10] 0:46.92 [10] 0:35.29 [10] 0:23.44 [10] 0:35.29 +7

Sariah Champkin 400m Overall (0:08.84) (0:11.66) (0:11.69) (0:11.63) (0:11.85) (0:11.62)

6 3 ARTHUR IN CHARGE 13 65.7 0:08.40 1:19.15 [6] 1:10.75 [3] 0:59.43 [2] 0:47.80 [3] 0:35.96 [3] 0:24.12 [2] 0:35.96 +2

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:08.40) (0:11.32) (0:11.63) (0:11.84) (0:11.84) (0:11.94)

7 4 SCHMOOZER 1 64.3 0:08.80 1:19.35 [7] 1:10.55 [7] 0:59.08 [7] 0:47.46 [8] 0:35.76 [8] 0:23.84 [8] 0:35.76 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.80) (0:11.47) (0:11.62) (0:11.70) (0:11.92) (0:11.78)

8 2 SCRIPT WRITER 6 65.2 0:08.64 1:19.51 [8] 1:10.87 [5] 0:59.53 [5] 0:47.93 [5] 0:36.11 [6] 0:24.31 [4] 0:36.11 +6

Dan McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:08.64) (0:11.34) (0:11.60) (0:11.82) (0:11.80) (0:11.92)

9 1 REALAIDE 11 64.8 0:08.89 1:19.54 [9] 1:10.65 [9] 0:59.25 [8] 0:47.70 [7] 0:36.00 [7] 0:24.05 [7] 0:36.00 +6

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.40) (0:11.55) (0:11.70) (0:11.95) (0:11.92)

10 10 GALEKA 4 65.0 0:08.69 1:19.54 [10] 1:10.85 [6] 0:59.54 [6] 0:47.99 [4] 0:36.19 [4] 0:24.30 [5] 0:36.19 +5

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:08.69) (0:11.31) (0:11.55) (0:11.80) (0:11.89) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Peshwa (#11), Bull Dimple Rum (#12), Heart Of Marble (#13), Late Night Devil (#14), Hussonhoff (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: NATIONAL JOCKEY CELEBRATION DAY BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1300m

05 August 2023 - 17:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 8 64.2 0:08.49 0:11.85 [4] 1:18.86 0:35.50

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:11.85)

2 8 CALM SEEKER 14 68.4 0:08.29 0:12.37 [1] 0.8L 0:36.25 +1

Chris Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.37)

3 6 EPICURIOUS 10 65.1 0:09.10 0:11.86 [7] 1L 0:35.37 +3

Gary Geran 1200m Overall (0:11.86)

4 7 BIGGIE 9 65.2 0:08.32 0:12.09 [3] 1.2L 0:35.92 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

5 9 DARING BELLE 12 63.7 0:08.84 0:11.82 [8] 1.4L 0:35.29 +7

Sariah Champkin 400m Overall (0:11.82)

6 3 ARTHUR IN CHARGE 13 65.7 0:08.40 0:12.18 [2] 1.6L 0:35.96 +2

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:12.18)

7 4 SCHMOOZER 1 64.3 0:08.80 0:12.06 [9] 2.6L 0:35.76 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.06)

8 2 SCRIPT WRITER 6 65.2 0:08.64 0:12.39 [6] 3.4L 0:36.11 +6

Dan McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:12.39)

9 1 REALAIDE 11 64.8 0:08.89 0:12.13 [10] 3.6L 0:36.00 +6

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.13)

10 10 GALEKA 4 65.0 0:08.69 0:12.43 [5] 3.7L 0:36.19 +5

Alisha Donald 1200m Overall (0:12.43)

Scratched: Peshwa (#11), Bull Dimple Rum (#12), Heart Of Marble (#13), Late Night Devil (#14), Hussonhoff (#15)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: 1EQUINE - FOR THE EQUINE ATHLETE BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 1890m

05 August 2023 - 17:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:00.46
(0:21.98)

1:38.48
(0:11.21)

1:27.27
(0:12.00)

1:15.27
(0:12.64)

1:02.63
(0:12.85)

0:49.78
(0:12.66)

0:37.12
(0:12.35)

0:37.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SPRINGTHORPE 2 65.9 0:11.12 2:00.46 [1] 1:38.39 [2] 1:27.27 [1] 1:15.27 [1] 1:02.63 [1] 0:49.78 [1] 0:37.12 [1] 0:37.12

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:22.07) (0:11.12) (0:12.00) (0:12.64) (0:12.85) (0:12.66) (0:12.35)

2 10 SMASHING LUCAS 4 64.6 0:11.43 2:01.19 [2] 1:38.67 [4] 1:27.24 [5] 1:15.43 [6] 1:02.71 [6] 0:49.79 [7] 0:37.30 [6] 0:37.30 +11

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:22.52) (0:11.43) (0:11.81) (0:12.72) (0:12.92) (0:12.49) (0:12.48)

3 3 HE'S VIRAL 9 65.4 0:11.33 2:01.52 [3] 1:38.80 [6] 1:27.47 [6] 1:15.77 [5] 1:03.43 [3] 0:50.49 [3] 0:37.98 [3] 0:37.98 +17

Sariah Champkin 1600m 1600m (0:22.72) (0:11.33) (0:11.70) (0:12.34) (0:12.94) (0:12.51) (0:12.54)

4 2 KNEZE 8 65.1 0:11.28 2:01.70 [4] 1:39.72 [1] 1:28.44 [2] 1:16.44 [2] 1:03.87 [2] 0:50.94 [2] 0:38.32 [2] 0:38.32 +8

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:21.98) (0:11.28) (0:12.00) (0:12.57) (0:12.93) (0:12.62) (0:12.49)

5 9 HICHAUX 3 64.5 0:11.28 2:01.80 [5] 1:39.27 [5] 1:27.99 [4] 1:16.25 [4] 1:03.67 [4] 0:50.74 [4] 0:38.24 [4] 0:38.24 +6

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:22.53) (0:11.28) (0:11.74) (0:12.58) (0:12.93) (0:12.50) (0:12.58)

6 6 BUMP'N'RUN 10 64.9 0:11.40 2:02.08 [6] 1:39.83 [3] 1:28.43 [3] 1:16.54 [3] 1:03.90 [5] 0:50.91 [5] 0:38.39 [5] 0:38.39 +15

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:22.25) (0:11.40) (0:11.89) (0:12.64) (0:12.99) (0:12.52) (0:12.69)

7 5 DELANEY'S GIRL 7 65.4 0:11.28 2:02.19 [7] 1:39.32 [8] 1:28.04 [7] 1:16.34 [8] 1:03.62 [8] 0:50.61 [8] 0:38.06 [8] 0:38.06 +13

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:22.87) (0:11.28) (0:11.70) (0:12.72) (0:13.01) (0:12.55) (0:12.51)

8 8 SANDGATE ROAD 6 65.2 0:11.35 2:02.61 [8] 1:39.78 [7] 1:28.43 [8] 1:16.78 [7] 1:04.10 [7] 0:51.25 [6] 0:38.70 [7] 0:38.70 +8

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:22.83) (0:11.35) (0:11.65) (0:12.68) (0:12.85) (0:12.55) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Zelson (#4), Nature Boy (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: 1EQUINE - FOR THE EQUINE ATHLETE BENCHMARK 58
Handicap - 1890m

05 August 2023 - 17:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.77
(0:12.18)

0:12.59
(0:12.59)

0:37.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SPRINGTHORPE 2 65.9 0:11.12 0:24.77 [1] 0:12.59 [1] 2:00.46 0:37.12

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:12.18) (0:12.59)

2 10 SMASHING LUCAS 4 64.6 0:11.43 0:24.82 [5] 0:12.42 [4] 4.3L 0:37.30 +11

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:12.40) (0:12.42)

3 3 HE'S VIRAL 9 65.4 0:11.33 0:25.44 [3] 0:12.80 [3] 6.1L 0:37.98 +17

Sariah Champkin 1600m 1600m (0:12.64) (0:12.80)

4 2 KNEZE 8 65.1 0:11.28 0:25.83 [2] 0:13.11 [2] 7.1L 0:38.32 +8

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:12.72) (0:13.11)

5 9 HICHAUX 3 64.5 0:11.28 0:25.66 [4] 0:13.02 [5] 7.6L 0:38.24 +6

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:12.64) (0:13.02)

6 6 BUMP'N'RUN 10 64.9 0:11.40 0:25.70 [6] 0:13.16 [6] 9.1L 0:38.39 +15

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.54) (0:13.16)

7 5 DELANEY'S GIRL 7 65.4 0:11.28 0:25.55 [8] 0:13.03 [7] 9.6L 0:38.06 +13

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:12.52) (0:13.03)

8 8 SANDGATE ROAD 6 65.2 0:11.35 0:26.08 [7] 0:13.35 [8] 11.9L 0:38.70 +8

Kenji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:12.73) (0:13.35)

Scratched: Zelson (#4), Nature Boy (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 3 Handicap - 1625m

05 August 2023 - 18:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.51
(0:15.11)

1:24.40
(0:11.01)

1:13.39
(0:11.77)

1:01.62
(0:12.39)

0:49.23
(0:12.28)

0:36.95
(0:12.38)

0:24.57
(0:12.27)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 TOP BOY 7 67.4 0:11.25 1:39.51 [1] 1:23.71 [5] 1:12.46 [6] 1:00.76 [5] 0:48.62 [4] 0:36.66 [3] 0:24.43 [3] 0:36.66

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:15.80) (0:11.25) (0:11.70) (0:12.14) (0:11.96) (0:12.23) (0:12.13)

2 10 IRONSIDE 10 66.1 0:11.32 1:39.63 [2] 1:23.30 [9] 1:11.98 [9] 1:00.24 [8] 0:48.05 [8] 0:36.18 [7] 0:24.42 [4] 0:36.18 +2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:16.33) (0:11.32) (0:11.74) (0:12.19) (0:11.87) (0:11.76) (0:12.12)

3 5 BRINGME 5 66.5 0:11.13 1:39.77 [3] 1:24.32 [3] 1:13.19 [3] 1:01.42 [3] 0:49.12 [3] 0:37.09 [2] 0:24.81 [2] 0:37.09 -5

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:15.45) (0:11.13) (0:11.77) (0:12.30) (0:12.03) (0:12.28) (0:12.31)

4 6 LANSBROOK 1 69.8 0:11.01 1:40.03 [4] 1:24.92 [1] 1:13.91 [1] 1:02.14 [1] 0:49.75 [1] 0:37.47 [1] 0:25.09 [1] 0:37.47 -9

Chris Taylor Overall 1400m (0:15.11) (0:11.01) (0:11.77) (0:12.39) (0:12.28) (0:12.38) (0:12.46)

5 4 PENNYWORTH 8 67.9 0:11.09 1:40.65 [5] 1:24.81 [7] 1:13.72 [4] 1:02.04 [4] 0:49.76 [5] 0:37.69 [5] 0:25.40 [5] 0:37.69 +2

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1400m (0:15.84) (0:11.09) (0:11.68) (0:12.28) (0:12.07) (0:12.29) (0:12.67)

6 1 JAKKALBERRY FINN 4 66.7 0:11.36 1:40.88 [6] 1:24.89 [8] 1:13.53 [7] 1:01.67 [7] 0:49.55 [6] 0:37.48 [6] 0:25.28 [6] 0:37.48 -7

Shannon Apthorpe Overall 1400m (0:15.99) (0:11.36) (0:11.86) (0:12.12) (0:12.07) (0:12.20) (0:12.35)

7 9 MY MOSES 9 67.3 0:11.61 1:42.13 [7] 1:26.30 [6] 1:14.69 [8] 1:03.00 [6] 0:50.55 [7] 0:38.35 [8] 0:25.92 [8] 0:38.35 -2

Olivia Webb Overall 1400m (0:15.83) (0:11.61) (0:11.69) (0:12.45) (0:12.20) (0:12.43) (0:12.93)

8 8 XINGYUN 6 69.1 0:11.14 1:42.30 [8] 1:27.13 [2] 1:15.99 [2] 1:04.18 [2] 0:51.80 [2] 0:39.44 [4] 0:26.61 [7] 0:39.44 -3

Cecily Eaton Overall 1400m (0:15.17) (0:11.14) (0:11.81) (0:12.38) (0:12.36) (0:12.83) (0:13.08)

Did Not Finish: Capitan De Seda (#2)

Scratched: Amber One (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 3 Handicap - 1625m

05 August 2023 - 18:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 TOP BOY 7 67.4 0:11.25 0:12.30 [1] 1:39.51 0:36.66

Alisha Donald Overall 1400m (0:12.30)

2 10 IRONSIDE 10 66.1 0:11.32 0:12.30 [3] 0.5L 0:36.18 +2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.30)

3 5 BRINGME 5 66.5 0:11.13 0:12.50 [2] 1.3L 0:37.09 -5

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:12.50)

4 6 LANSBROOK 1 69.8 0:11.01 0:12.63 [4] 2.8L 0:37.47 -9

Chris Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.63)

5 4 PENNYWORTH 8 67.9 0:11.09 0:12.73 [5] 6.3L 0:37.69 +2

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1400m (0:12.73)

6 1 JAKKALBERRY FINN 4 66.7 0:11.36 0:12.93 [6] 7.6L 0:37.48 -7

Shannon Apthorpe Overall 1400m (0:12.93)

7 9 MY MOSES 9 67.3 0:11.61 0:12.99 [8] 14.9L 0:38.35 -2

Olivia Webb Overall 1400m (0:12.99)

8 8 XINGYUN 6 69.1 0:11.14 0:13.53 [7] 15.9L 0:39.44 -3

Cecily Eaton Overall 1400m (0:13.53)

Did Not Finish: Capitan De Seda (#2)

Scratched: Amber One (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: CARPET ONE BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 870m

05 August 2023 - 19:01

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: , Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.17
(0:06.17)

0:44.00
(0:10.61)

0:33.39
(0:10.65)

0:22.74
(0:10.99)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:33.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ROYAL NICCI 8 70.4 0:06.35 0:50.17 [1] 0:43.82 [3] 0:33.32 [2] 0:22.68 [2] 0:11.71 [2] 0:50.17 0:33.32

Dan McGillivray 800m Overall (0:06.35) (0:10.50) (0:10.64) (0:10.97) (0:11.71)

2 1 SHEEZASINGA 5 70.3 0:06.17 0:50.38 [2] 0:44.21 [1] 0:33.60 [1] 0:22.95 [1] 0:11.96 [1] 1.3L 0:33.60 -5

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:06.17) (0:10.61) (0:10.65) (0:10.99) (0:11.96)

3 2 SHOCK AND AWE 2 69.5 0:06.36 0:50.72 [3] 0:44.36 [4] 0:33.44 [5] 0:22.71 [5] 0:11.62 [3] 3.1L 0:33.44 +0

Adin Thompson 600m Overall (0:06.36) (0:10.92) (0:10.73) (0:11.09) (0:11.62)

4 3 BEFANA 6 68.2 0:06.65 0:50.73 [4] 0:44.08 [6] 0:33.13 [6] 0:22.48 [6] 0:11.49 [5] 3.2L 0:33.13 -4

Les Tilley 600m Overall (0:06.65) (0:10.95) (0:10.65) (0:10.99) (0:11.49)

5 6 BID IN A HURRY 3 69.4 0:06.96 0:50.95 [5] 0:43.99 [7] 0:33.24 [7] 0:22.56 [7] 0:11.56 [7] 4.5L 0:33.24 +0

Karl Zechner 800m Overall (0:06.96) (0:10.75) (0:10.68) (0:11.00) (0:11.56)

6 9 SHE'S SO VAIN 1 68.6 0:06.29 0:51.13 [6] 0:44.84 [2] 0:34.07 [4] 0:23.23 [4] 0:11.90 [4] 5.5L 0:34.07 -3

Olivia Webb 600m Overall (0:06.29) (0:10.77) (0:10.84) (0:11.33) (0:11.90)

7 8 THE WAITING MAN 7 70.0 0:06.42 0:51.64 [7] 0:45.22 [5] 0:34.62 [3] 0:23.78 [3] 0:12.39 [6] 8.3L 0:34.62 -2

Shannon Apthorpe 600m Overall (0:06.42) (0:10.60) (0:10.84) (0:11.39) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Thawra (#4), Logan's Blade (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: FOCUS HR Maiden Handicap - 1100m

05 August 2023 - 19:39

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: , Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:08.44
(0:08.48)

0:59.96
(0:11.53)

0:48.43
(0:12.20)

0:36.23
(0:12.20)

0:24.03
(0:11.96)

0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 DUCHESS OF MILAN 11 64.6 0:08.56 1:08.44 [1] 0:59.88 [3] 0:48.43 [1] 0:36.23 [1] 0:24.03 [1] 0:12.04 [2] 1:08.44 0:36.23

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:11.45) (0:12.20) (0:12.20) (0:11.99) (0:12.04)

2 11 EXCLUSIVE DROP 8 62.6 0:08.51 1:08.44 [2] 0:59.93 [2] 0:48.11 [2] 0:35.98 [2] 0:23.81 [2] 0:12.07 [1] 0.1L 0:35.98 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:11.82) (0:12.13) (0:12.17) (0:11.74) (0:12.07)

3 13 MOTION SENSOR 1 62.9 0:08.82 1:08.78 [3] 0:59.96 [7] 0:47.98 [6] 0:35.81 [6] 0:23.64 [5] 0:11.82 [5] 2.1L 0:35.81 +2

Shannon Apthorpe 400m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.98) (0:12.17) (0:12.17) (0:11.82) (0:11.82)

4 7 THE WHITE MOUSE 4 62.7 0:08.59 1:08.92 [4] 1:00.33 [4] 0:48.33 [5] 0:36.23 [4] 0:23.97 [4] 0:12.05 [3] 2.9L 0:36.23 +3

Morgan Butler 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:12.00) (0:12.10) (0:12.26) (0:11.92) (0:12.05)

5 10 BRONZE MEMORY 6 63.5 0:09.37 1:08.93 [5] 0:59.56 [9] 0:47.65 [9] 0:35.72 [8] 0:23.41 [9] 0:11.76 [7] 3L 0:35.72 +0

Sariah Champkin 400m Overall (0:09.37) (0:11.91) (0:11.93) (0:12.31) (0:11.65) (0:11.76)

6 9 OAKVALE LASS 7 62.6 0:08.99 1:09.32 [6] 1:00.33 [8] 0:48.27 [8] 0:36.09 [9] 0:24.06 [7] 0:12.16 [6] 5.3L 0:36.09 +6

Cecily Eaton 1000m Overall (0:08.99) (0:12.06) (0:12.18) (0:12.03) (0:11.90) (0:12.16)

7 6 RUIHI 3 62.0 0:08.48 1:09.34 [7] 1:00.86 [1] 0:48.99 [3] 0:36.76 [3] 0:24.48 [3] 0:12.45 [4] 5.4L 0:36.76 +2

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.48) (0:11.87) (0:12.23) (0:12.28) (0:12.03) (0:12.45)

8 5 PINK HOUSES 5 61.4 0:08.76 1:09.62 [8] 1:00.86 [6] 0:48.81 [7] 0:36.60 [7] 0:24.17 [8] 0:12.00 [9] 6.9L 0:36.60 +6

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.76) (0:12.05) (0:12.21) (0:12.43) (0:12.17) (0:12.00)

9 2 SMOKIN' DE QUO 2 61.9 0:08.74 1:09.64 [9] 1:00.90 [5] 0:49.07 [4] 0:36.88 [5] 0:24.45 [6] 0:12.41 [8] 7L 0:36.88 +0

Nathan Thomas 1000m Overall (0:08.74) (0:11.83) (0:12.19) (0:12.43) (0:12.04) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Bronx Bomber (#1), Weluvya (#3), Doona (#8), Kingdom Reign (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: HIGHFIELDS BUILDER Class 3 Handicap - 1100m

05 August 2023 - 20:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: , Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:06.68
(0:08.43)

0:58.25
(0:11.32)

0:46.93
(0:11.50)

0:35.43
(0:11.67)

0:23.76
(0:11.76)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 UNCLE BUD 3 65.9 0:08.59 1:06.68 [1] 0:58.09 [4] 0:46.87 [2] 0:35.43 [1] 0:23.76 [1] 0:12.00 [1] 1:06.68 0:35.43

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:11.22) (0:11.44) (0:11.67) (0:11.76) (0:12.00)

2 6 READY FOR BETTER 6 64.7 0:08.51 1:06.90 [2] 0:58.39 [2] 0:46.90 [5] 0:35.45 [4] 0:23.68 [5] 0:11.76 [5] 1.3L 0:35.45 +1

Dan McGillivray 800m Overall (0:08.51) (0:11.49) (0:11.45) (0:11.77) (0:11.92) (0:11.76)

3 5 WINDJANA 4 65.2 0:08.63 1:06.91 [3] 0:58.28 [5] 0:46.93 [4] 0:35.42 [5] 0:23.78 [3] 0:12.00 [2] 1.4L 0:35.42 +2

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:11.35) (0:11.51) (0:11.64) (0:11.78) (0:12.00)

4 7 HEART OF MARBLE 7 64.3 0:08.67 1:07.04 [4] 0:58.37 [6] 0:46.82 [6] 0:35.35 [6] 0:23.68 [6] 0:11.80 [6] 2.2L 0:35.35 +3

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.55) (0:11.47) (0:11.67) (0:11.88) (0:11.80)

5 1 DARK HORSE 2 64.6 0:08.56 1:07.06 [5] 0:58.50 [3] 0:47.11 [3] 0:35.64 [3] 0:23.86 [4] 0:11.97 [4] 2.3L 0:35.64 +0

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:11.39) (0:11.47) (0:11.78) (0:11.89) (0:11.97)

6 2 BOOM BY BY 5 64.2 0:09.06 1:07.29 [6] 0:58.23 [7] 0:46.44 [7] 0:34.98 [7] 0:23.41 [7] 0:11.72 [7] 3.6L 0:34.98 -3

Shannon Apthorpe 800m Overall (0:09.06) (0:11.79) (0:11.46) (0:11.57) (0:11.69) (0:11.72)

7 8 CLEARLY GEORGE 1 65.9 0:08.43 1:07.43 [7] 0:59.00 [1] 0:47.68 [1] 0:36.16 [2] 0:24.48 [2] 0:12.48 [3] 4.4L 0:36.16 -6

Karl Zechner 1000m Overall (0:08.43) (0:11.32) (0:11.52) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Mandalay Blonde (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: PRYDE'S EASIFEED Maiden Plate - 870m

05 August 2023 - 20:52

Track Rating: Good 4 , Weather: Fine , Rail Position: +3m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:51.06
(0:06.19)

0:44.87
(0:10.94)

0:33.93
(0:11.20)

0:22.73
(0:11.36)

0:11.37
(0:11.37)

0:33.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MISSY'S READY 1 66.5 0:06.35 0:51.06 [1] 0:44.71 [3] 0:33.67 [3] 0:22.45 [2] 0:11.18 [2] 0:51.06 0:33.67

Olivia Webb 800m Overall (0:06.35) (0:11.04) (0:11.22) (0:11.27) (0:11.18)

2 7 ASSYMETRY 2 67.4 0:06.30 0:51.30 [2] 0:45.00 [2] 0:34.17 [1] 0:22.97 [1] 0:11.61 [1] 1.3L 0:34.17 +0

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:06.30) (0:10.83) (0:11.20) (0:11.36) (0:11.61)

3 10 EMPEROR TEIO 6 67.1 0:06.19 0:52.08 [3] 0:45.89 [1] 0:34.79 [2] 0:23.42 [3] 0:11.91 [3] 5.8L 0:34.79 +1

Dan McGillivray 800m Overall (0:06.19) (0:11.10) (0:11.37) (0:11.51) (0:11.91)

4 3 MAX'S SOURCE 3 67.0 0:06.47 0:52.08 [4] 0:45.61 [4] 0:34.52 [4] 0:23.28 [4] 0:11.81 [4] 5.9L 0:34.52 +4

Karl Zechner 800m Overall (0:06.47) (0:11.09) (0:11.24) (0:11.47) (0:11.81)

5 9 SHEZABLAST 4 65.8 0:06.53 0:52.75 [5] 0:46.22 [5] 0:34.90 [6] 0:23.55 [5] 0:12.04 [5] 9.7L 0:34.90 +1

Adin Thompson 800m Overall (0:06.53) (0:11.32) (0:11.35) (0:11.51) (0:12.04)

6 2 KINGDOM REIGN 5 66.2 0:06.55 0:52.95 [6] 0:46.40 [6] 0:35.14 [5] 0:23.75 [6] 0:12.15 [6] 10.7L 0:35.14 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 800m Overall (0:06.55) (0:11.26) (0:11.39) (0:11.60) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Kappy (#1), Duchess Of Milan (#4), Pink Houses (#6), Window Tapper (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 5 August 2023  21:14 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/10

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


